ÒITEM NO.26

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016

CC No(s). 6570/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2015

WPC No. 3829/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New

Delhi) UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN NONIWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jacob, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Tamali Wad. Advocate appears on caveat and waives

service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment insofar as I.T.B.P. is concerned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER