Listed on: 29.06.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.10708/2016

Union of India & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Kiran Noniwal & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Tamali Wad. Advocate appears on caveat and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment insofar as I.T.B.P. is concerned."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 20 was issued on 27.04.2016 through Advocate Ms. Tamali Wad. Ms. Tamali Wad, Advocate who is already appearing for Respondent Nos. 8 & 9 has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 & 10-20 so far.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR