SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 11659/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2015 in WP No. 1358/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MSN SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Punam Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment insofar as C.R.P.F. is concerned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER