www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2564/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SI/MSN SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2617/2017 (XIV)

Date: 02-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paronita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Tamali Wad, AOR Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 2617/2017

All the respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court. In the meanwhile, parties may file the Statements of Case within the stipulated time.

C.A. No. 2564/2017

All the respondents are duly represented. Counter affidavit has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for record of the High Court.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY Registrar